In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service by

Wayne Bell

WHEREAS.

Wayne Bell has always been mindful of the interests of Educational Service Units and he has worked tirelessly to a provide outstanding leadership and service to ESUCC and ESU 10, the school districts he served, the parents and students he supported; and

WHEREAS,

Wayne Bell has faithfully and with honor, integrity and great distinction served as a Board Member of ESUCC;

RESOLVED.

that the ESUCC formally acknowledges and extends its profound appreciation to Wayne Bell for his years of service to ESUCC and ESU 10 and his impact on education;

RESOLVED FURTHER

that the Board Members of ESUCC are hereby authorized and directed to take such action as may be necessary, appropriate or advisable to implement this resolution; and

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the ESUCC is comprised of 17 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, convened and held this 25th day of July 2018, and that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of all present members, and opposed by no members, and said Resolution has been duly recorded in the Minutes and is in full force and effect.

DULY PASSED ON July 25th, 2018

Presented by:

Kraig Lofquist	Larianne Polk	Geraldine Erickson
Bill Heimann	Ted Deturk	Dan Schnoes
 Gregg Robke	Brenda McNiff	Dan Shoemake
Bill Mowinkel	Greg Barnes	Jeff West
Paul Calvert	Deb Paulman	Liz Standish